
DEEDS REGISTRAR: BLOEMFONTEIN

Mr Harold Gwangwa
Private Bag X20613
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9300
Tel: (051) 403 0302
Fax: (051) 403 0370
EMAIL: harold.gwangwa@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: CAPE TOWN

Mr Kasavel Pillay
Private Bag X9073

CAPE TOWN, 8000
Tel: (021) 464 7601
Fax: (021) 464 7725
EMAIL: kasavel.pillay@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: JOHANNESBURG 

Ms Makaziwe Mahlangu 
Private Bag X61873
MARSHALLTOWN, 2107
Tel: (011) 843 8300
Fax: (011) 843 8407
EMAIL: makaziwe.mahlangu@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: KIMBERLEY

Ms Unita Frazenburg
Private Bag X 5026
KIMBERLEY, 8300
Tel: (053) 832 7228
Fax: (053) 832 5888
EMAIL: unita.frazenburg@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: KING WILLIAMS 
TOWN

Mr Johann-Louw Badenhorst
Private Bag X7402
KING WILLIAMS TOWN, 5600
Tel: (043) 642 2741

Fax: (043) 642 4539
EMAIL: johann.badenhorst@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: MPUMALANGA

Mr Rendani Mukhakhululi
Private Bag X11239
NELSPRUIT, 1200
Tel: (013) 756 4000

Fax: (013) 756 4092
EMAIL: rendani.mukhakhululi@drdlr,gov,za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: MTHATA

Mr Nkululeko Mantanga
Private Bag X5040
MTHATA, 5100

Tel: (047) 531 2150
Fax: (047) 531 2873

EMAIL: nkululeko.mantanga@drdlr.gov.za

DEPUTY DEEDS REGISTRAR:
PIETERMARITZBURG

Mr Dtini Fatyela
Private Bag X9028
PIETERMARITZBURG, 3200
Registrar of Deeds: 
Tel: (033) 355 6810
Fax: (033) 345 5101
EMAIL: datini.fatyela@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: PRETORIA
Advocate Audrey Gwangwa
Private Bag X183
PRETORIA, 0001
Tel: (012) 338 7035
Fax: (012) 338 7151
EMAIL: audrey.gwangwa@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: VRYBURG

Ms Mosenke Lemme
Private Bag X1
VRYBURG, 8600
Tel: (053) 927 1076/7/8
Fax: (053) 927 4002
EMAIL: mosenke.lemme@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: LIMPOPO

Website: www.deeds.gov.za

CONTACT DETAILS

NATIONAL OFFICE

The Director-General
Department of Rural Development and Land 
Reform
Private Bag X 833

PRETORIA
0001

Corner Paul Kruger and Jeff Masemola Streets
PRETORIA, 0001

Telephone: (012) 312 8911
Fax: (012) 323 6072
Email address: bathopele@drdlr.gov.za

CHIEF REGISTRAR OF DEEDS

Ms Carlize Knoesen
Private Bag X 918
PRETORIA, 0001
Tel: (012) 338 7218
Fax: (012) 338 7027 0r 0866 220896
EMAIL: carlize.knoesen@drdlr.gov.za

CHIEF DIRECTOR: FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT 
SERVICES

Ms Marokane Mogoba
Private Bag X 918
PRETORIA, 0001
Tel:(012) 338 7366

Fax :( 012) 323 0661
EMAIL: marokane.mogoba@drdlr.gov.za

CHIEF DIRECTOR: SERVICE DELIVERY 
COORDINATION 

Ms Pumeza Gubuza
Private Bag X 918

PRETORIA, 0001
Tel: (012) 338 7027
Fax: (012) 338 7029
EMAIL: pumeza.gubuza@drdlr.gov.za

DEEDS
REGISTRATION

SERVICE
COMMITMENT

CHARTER &
STANDARDS

E N G L I S H

Mr William Ngququ
Private Bag X9717
Polokwane, 0700
Tel: 015 283 2300
Email:William.Ngququ@drdlr.gov.za


